504828292 03/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4875029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT FORREST COLLINS	03/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEVIDO BIODEVICES	
Street Address:	10931 JOLLYVILLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	BLDG 100	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15031810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-474-5201

Email:aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.comCorrespondent Name:NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT LLP

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTSE.P0173US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A EDWARDS	
SIGNATURE:	/David A Edwards/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=UTSE.P0173US - Assignment (Collins)#page1.tif

PATENT 504828292 REEL: 045290 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Scott Forrest Collins (the "Assignor") is the inventor of Inventions described in the following Applications and Patents:

Application Number	Filed	Title
15/031,810	April 25, 2016	TISSUE ENGINEERED DEVICES AND METHODS FOR
		MAKING SAME
PCT/US2014/062469	October 27,	TISSUE ENGINEERED DEVICES AND METHODS FOR
	2014	MAKING SAME
61/895,840	October 25,	TISSUE ENGINEERED DEVICES AND METHODS FOR
	2013	MAKING SAME

WHEREAS TEVIDO BIODEVICES (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 10931 Jollyville. Road, Bldg 100, Austin, TX 78759, is desirous of confirming its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER, and CONVEY to Assignee as stated and agreed in the separation agreement dated February 12, 2018.

COVENANT and AGREE to cooperate with Assignee as stated and agreed in the separation agreement dated February 12, 2018.

WARRANT and REPRESENT that the undersigned has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, legal representatives, and assigns of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and other legal representatives of the Assignee.

Signature: Scott Forrest Collins

3/5//8

PATENT

REEL: 045290 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 03/20/2018